PFM/PWM Step-Up DC/DC Controller
FEATURES
■ Space-Saving 5-Pin SOT-23A Package
■ Guaranteed Start-Up at 0.9V
■ 50 µA (Typ) Supply Current (fOSC = 100 KHz)
■ 300 mA Output Current @ VIN ≥ 2.7V
■ 0.5 µA Shutdown Mode
■ 100 KHz and 300 KHz Switching Frequency Options

+
+
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output Osc. Operating
Part Voltage* Freq. Temp.
Number (V) Package (KHz) Range
TC110501ECT 5.0 5-Pin SOT-23A 100   –40 to +85°C
TC110331ECT 3.3 5-Pin SOT-23A 100   –40 to +85°C
TC110301ECT 3.0 5-Pin SOT-23A 100   –40 to +85°C
TC110503ECT 5.0 5-Pin SOT-23A 300   –40 to +85°C
TC110333ECT 3.3 5-Pin SOT-23A 300   –40 to +85°C
TC110303ECT 3.0 5-Pin SOT-23A 300   –40 to +85°C
NOTE: *Other output voltages available. Please contact Microchip
Technology for details.
PIN CONFIGURATION
5 4
5-Pin SOT-23A
TC110
1 32
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21355A
2
PFM/PWM Step-Up DC/DC Controller
TC110
TC110-2   5/24/99   2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21355A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Voltage on VDD, VOUT, SHDN Pins ............ –0.3V to +12V
EXT Output Current ............................................±100 mA
Voltage on EXT Pin ............................ –0.3V to VDD +0.3V